11.00 a.m. at the spot for the recovery of said sum of Rupees 
Twenty Eight Million Eight Hundred and Twenty Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy One and Cents Fifty 

One only (Rs. 28,828,971,51) together with further interest 
on a sum of Rupees Twenty Seven Million One Hundred 
and Seventy Thousand only (Rs. 27,170,000.00) at the rate 
of Eleven per Centum (11%) per annum from 26th May, 
2023 to date of satisfacation of the total debt due upon the 
said Bonds bearing Nos. 1744 and 1746 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if 
any) since received.

[...]

in the Government Gazette dated 05.01.2024, and in daily 
News papers namely “Divaina”, “Island” and “Thinakural” 
dated 10.01.2024, N. U. Jayasuriya, Licensed Auctioneer 
of Kandy, will sell by public auction on 08.10.2025 at 2.30 
p.m. at the spot for the recovery of said sum of Rupees One 
Hundred and Six Million Five Hundred and Sixty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fourteen and Cents Fifteen 
only (Rs. 106,568,814.15) together with further interest 
on a sum of Rupees One Hundred and Two Million only 
(Rs. 102,000,000.00) at the rate of Average Weighted Prime  
Lending  Rate  + Two per centum (AWPLR+2%) per annum 
from 27th October, 2023 to date of satisfaction of the total 
debt due upon the said Bonds bearing Nos. 1484, 5783, 
2249 and 3621 together with costs of advertising and other

[...]

Newspapers namely “Divaina”, “Island” and “Thinakural” 
dated 10.01.2024, N. U. Jayasuriya, Licensed Auctioneer 
of Kandy, will sell by public auction on Schedule 1 on 
08.10.2025 at 12.30 p.m. & Schedule 2 on 08.10.2025 at 
10.00 a.m. at the spot for the recovery of said sum of Rupees 
One Hundred and Thirty Eight Million Two hundred and 
Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven and Cents 
Fifteen only (Rs. 138,212,667.15) together with further 
interest on a sum of Rupees Sixty Three Million Four 
Hundred and Ninety Thousand One Hundred and Forty 
Five and Cents Forty One only (Rs. 63,490,145.41) at the 
rate of Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate + Two per 
centum (AWPLR + 2%) per annum, further interest on a

[...]

per  annum , further interest  on a sum of Rupees Thirteen  

Million  Four  Hundred  and Forty Seven Thousand Eighty 
Four and Cents Eighty Eight only (Rs. 13,447,084.88) at the 
rate of Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate + One per 
centum (AWPLR + 1%) per annum and further interest on 
a sum of Rupees Five Million  Three  Hundred  and  Thirty  
Four  Thousand  One Hundred and Twenty Eight and Cents 
Nine only (Rs. 5,334,128.09) at the rate of Average Weighted 
Prime Lending Rate + One per centum (AWPLR + 1%) per 
annum from 27th October, 2023 to date of satisfaction of 
the total debt due upon the said Bonds bearing Nos. 5884, 
3623 and 2251 together with costs of advertising  and  other

[...]

Seven and Cents Seventy Nine only (Rs.487,539,097.79) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together with further sum of Rupees 
Fourteen Million Six Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Fifty Eight and Cents Fifty Eight only (Rs.14,665,058.58) at the rate 
of Four per centum (4%) per annum, further interest on a sum of Rupees One Hundred and Sixteen Million One Hundred and 
Twenty Six Thousand only (Rs.116,126,000.00) at the rate of Eight per centum (8%) per annum and further interest on a 
sum of Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Million One Hundred and Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Three and 
Cents Seventy only (Rs.250,151,233.70) at the rate of Monthly Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate + Two decimal 
Five per centum (AWPLR + 2.5%) per annum from 07th February 2024 to date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon 
the said Bond bearing No.3605 together with costs of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if any) since